

Tariff list

of the Civil and Mercantile Court of Arbitration

A. Arbitrator's fees

The Arbitrator's fees shall be calculated by applying the percentages given in the scale below to the amount in dispute for each successive stage, and the resulting figures will subsequently be added up. The minimum fees shall be **€601**, at all times.

The abovementioned rule applies when fixing the fees of a sole Arbitrator. In the case of three Arbitrators the resulting amount will be multiplied by 3, in which case the minimum amount will be **€1,803**.

1. Equity arbitration

	Minimum	Maximum
Up to €30,051	€601	10%
Excess up to €60,101	1.88%	9.00%
Excess up to €150,253	1.00%	4.50%
Excess up to €300,506	0.63%	3.00%
Excess up to €450,759	0.38%	2.25%
Excess €601,012	0.30%	1.20%
Excess up to €1,202,024	0.15%	0.60%
Excess up to €3,005,060	0.10%	0.30%
Excess over €3,005,060	0.04%	0.20%

2. Arbitration of law

The fees fixed for equity arbitration shall be applied to arbitration of law, to which will be added a 25% increase.

In cases where the amount involved is not stated, it shall be awarded having regard to the complexity, workload and importance of the dispute.

B. Court fees

B.1 Start-up and registration fees

The start-up and registration fees shall be **€300**.

B.2 Processing and administration fees

The processing and administration fees shall be calculated by applying the percentages given in the scale below to the amount in dispute for each successive stage, and the resulting figures will subsequently be added up. The minimum fees shall be **€301**, at all times.

Equity arbitration

	Minimum	Maximum
Up to €30,051	2.60%	4.00%
Excess up to €60,101	1.25%	3.00%
Excess up to €150,253	0.63%	1.50%
Excess up to €300,506	0.31%	0.75%
Excess up to €450,759	0.15%	0.40%
Excess over €450,759	0.08%	0.20%

Arbitration of law

The above scale will be applied, to which will be added a 20% increase.

In cases where the amount involved is not stated, the charge shall be fixed by the Court.

Other Court services

- 1. Testimonies:** from €25 to €100, plus expenses.
- 2. Consultations:** from €50 to €500, depending on length and importance.
- 3. Mediation services:** equity arbitration scale, 50% reduction.
- 4. Drawing up or amending contracts:** from €150 to €1,000.

All amounts, whether arising out of the CIMA administration charge, arbitration fees and procedural expenses or from other services rendered by the Court, in general, will be liable to value added tax (VAT).